

NO. 符号	INDEX	PARTS NO. 部品番号	PARTS NAME	部品名称	DWG. NO. 図面番号	TYPE SPECIFICATION 形式 仕様	QTY/UNIT	
							A43	REMARKS 備考
			Parts related with refrigerant piping(outside)	庫外冷媒配管関連部品				
B1	A	1315426	Compressor	圧縮機	JT224D-NYR		1	
B2	C	1813696	Air cooled condenser	空冷凝縮器	2P195935-1	CA-LXE10E3	1	
B3		1757703	Discharge pipe ass'y	吐出配管組立品	2P117329-1		1	
B3-1	C	1199167	Strainer	ストレーナ	4P051389-1		1	
B3-2	C	1178920	Service valve ass'y	サービスバルブ組立品	3P048905-1		3	
B3-2-1	B	117592J	Service valve cap	キャップ	3P048905-1-KU		3	
B3-2-2	B		Service valve body	本体	3P048905-1-KA		3	
B3-2-3	B	1178850	Valve core	バルブコア	3P048905-1-KI		3	
B3-3	B	0684220	Check valve	逆止弁	3SA27008-1		1	
B3-4	A	1241361	Discharge pressure regulating valve	吐出圧力調整弁	3P074558-1		1	
B3-5		1266276	Flange(convex)	吐出管フランジ(凸)	4P065933-1		1	
B3-6	B	292011	Gauge joint(with check valve)	逆止弁付ゲージ継手	2PF00177-1	VCG2DA	1	
B4			Liquid receiver ass'y	受液器組立品	2P206835-2		1	
B4-1		1266283	Liquid receiver	冷媒調整器	4P081428-1	φ90×t1.8	1	
B4-2		013785J	Flare nut	フレアナット	4SK23011-4	FNS4 φ12.7	1	
B4-3	A	1498035	Fusible plug	可熔栓	3SA27103-1		1	
B4-4		0299134	Filter	フィルタ	3SA26004-2		1	
B4-5	B	1787247	Solenoid valve body	電磁弁本体	3P198486-1	VPV-803DQ52	1	
B4-6	A	0955287	Solenoid valve coil	電磁弁コイル	3P010453-1		1	
B5			Liquid pipe ass'y	液配管組立品	3P162887-1		1	
B5-1		013785J	Flare nut	フレアナット	4SK23011-4	FNS4 φ12.7	1	
B5-2	A	0622107	Liquid moisture indicator	サイトグラス	3PA51270-3	SGN12S	1	
B6			Injection tube ass'y	インジェクション管組立品	3P162892-1		1	
B6-1	C	0085296	Strainer	ストレーナ(100メッシュ)	R4697892		1	
B7a			Refrigerant pipe ass'y	冷媒配管組立品(リース)	2P194270-1		1	
B7-1	C	1505748	Filter	フィルタ	3P011071-1		1	
B7-2	C	1490846	Strainer	ストレーナ	4P051958-1		1	
B7-3	A	125649J	Electronic expansion valve body ass'y	電子膨張弁本体組立品	2SA50010-2-KU		1	
B7-4	B	1787247	Solenoid valve body	電磁弁本体	3P198486-1	VPV-803DQ52	4	
B7-5	A	1266290	Solenoid valve coil	電磁弁コイル	3P010453-2		4	
B7b			ISV,ESV pipe ass'y	ISV・ESV配管組立品	3P178353-2		1	
B7-6	A	0088738	NeV type solenoid valve body	NEV型電磁弁本体	R3305099-1-KI	NEV-202DXF	2	
B7-7	A	1266290	Solenoid valve coil	電磁弁コイル	3P010453-2		2	
B7-8	C	0964166	Strainer	ストレーナ	4P012568-1		1	
B8			Suction pipe ass'y	吸入配管組立品	3P071569-1		1	
B8-1	A	1254538	Suction modulating valve ass'y	吸入比例弁組立品	2P078385-1		1	

NO. 符号	INDEX	PARTS NO. 部品番号	PARTS NAME	部品名称	DWG. NO. 図面番号	TYPE SPECIFICATION 形式 仕様	QTY/UNIT	
							A43	REMARKS 備考
			Parts related with the unit(inside) 庫内関連部品					
C1-1	A	0955340	Three phase AC fan motor	三相交流ファン電動機	3PA07524-5	SPRK91A-42	1	
C1-2	A	0955333	Three phase AC fan motor	三相交流ファン電動機	3PA07524-4	SPRK91A-42	1	
C2	B	0777519	Fan brade(inside)	プロペラファン (庫内側)	2PA60264-3	P32P11F	2	
C3		1686584	Center stay	中央ステー (裏板SUS tO. 8 t仕様)	3P164565-1		1	
C4		1686577	Side stay	サイドステー (1) (裏板SUS tO. 8仕様)	3P164449-1		1	
C5		1701159	Side stay(2)	サイドステー (2) (裏板SUS tO. 8仕様)	3P164450-1		1	
C6		1686591	Rear stay	背面ステー (型材・裏板SUS tO. 8仕様)	3P165208-1		4	
C7		1700930	Casing frame, evaporator	蒸発器枠 (1) ファンカバーSUS tO. 8仕様	2P164446-1		1	
C8		1700947	Casing frame, evaporator	蒸発器枠 (2) ファンカバー tO. 8 SUS仕様	2P164446-2		1	
C9		1726569	Fan guide fixing plate	ファンガイド固定板 (ファンカバーSUS tO. 8仕様)	3P165414-1		1	
C12		1667088	Fan guide ass'y	ファンガイド組立品 (レヒート・樹脂製サーミスタ)	3P166890-3		1	
C13		1667172	Set plate, fan motor	電動機取付脚	3P171676-1		4	
C14		1686197	Rear plate(lower)	裏板 (下) (裏板SUS tO. 8仕様)	2P163839-2		1	
C15		1496990	Shield plate	遮蔽板	4P123922-1		1	
C16		1686926	Supply sensor inspection door	サブライセンサ点検蓋 (裏板SUS tO. 8仕様)	4P166062-1		1	
C17		1686205	Rear plate(upper)	裏板 (上) (裏板SUS tO. 8仕様)	2P163840-2		1	
C18		1266485	Partition plate(drain outlet)	仕切板 (ドレン出口)	4P011317-1		1	
C19		1135978	Reinforce plate, fan motor	補強板 (ファン電動機台)	4P011316-1		4	
C21		1135125	Hinge	蝶番	3P043374-1		1	
C22		1686919	Support plate	支柱補強柱 (裏板SUS tO. 8仕様)	4P165649-1		1	
C23		1605466	Mounting plate	サブライセンサ取付板	4P144433-1		1	
C24	A	1713330	Sensor (SS)	センサー (SS)	3PA61769-16		1	
C25	A	1713347	Sensor (DSS)	センサー (DSS)	3PA61769-17		1	
C26	A	1713354	Sensor (RS)	センサー (RS)	3PA61769-18		1	
C27	A	1713361	Sensor (DRS)	センサー (DRS)	3PA61769-19		1	
C28		860015	Universal nut	自在ナット	R4713188-1		1	
C29		1685170	Pan head screw	ナベ小ネジM5 SUS (±穴付)	4P167690-1		20	
C30		860005	Washer, speed bolt	スピードボルト用座金	R4713334		2	
C31		840002	Drop out prevention washer	脱落防止座金	R4718607-6		2	
C33		1685187	Washer	木材座金M5用 (φ20)	4P170127-5		21	
C34		1380848	Cover	カバー	3P090387-1		1	
C35		1496976	Rear plate(middle) fixture	裏板 (中) 固定具	4P105391-1		2	
C37		1862054	Mounting plate, themistor	サーミスタ固定具	3P201647-1		1	
C39		860011	Speed bolt	スピードボルト (M6)	4P048680-1		1	
B21		1605244	Therminal fixing plate, Resin	サーミスタ固定具 (樹脂)	3P124175-1		3	
E14		380043	Resin clamp	樹脂バンド	NE41015-5		1	

NO. 符号	INDEX	PARTS NO. 部品番号	PARTS NAME	部品名称	DWG. NO. 図面番号	TYPE SPECIFICATION 形式 仕様	QTY/UNIT	
							A43	REMARKS 備考
			Other parte(Pipe clamp, sealing and insulation material etc.)	その他部品 (配管固定具、シール材、防熱材等)				
E1		1779727	Set plate, discharge pipe	吐出配管取付板	4P079462-2		1	
E2		1779710	Fixture plate, receiver	レシーバー固定具	4P011318-3		1	
E4		1683972	Pipe fixing plate	配管取付板組立品 (MS L)	4P158750-1		1	
E5		1726608	Mounting plate	電磁弁取付板	4P172423-1		1	
E6		1592425	Tube clamp	管止め金	NE31016-58		3	
E7		1779804	Fitting band, dryer	取付バンド (ドライヤー)	4PA51194-2		1	
E8		1787487	Set plate, dryer	取付板 (ドライヤ)	4P076788-2		1	
E10		1222764	Resin clamp	樹脂バンド	NE41015-9	MILK WHITE	1	
E11		0944528	Resin clamp	樹脂バンド	NE41015-7	MILK WHITE	2	
E12		0142492	Resin clamp	樹脂バンド	NE41015-10	MILK WHITE	2	
E13		1266788	Resin clamp	樹脂バンド	NE41015-12	MILK WHITE	6	
E14		380043	Resin clamp	樹脂バンド	NE41015-5		1	
E15		0782775	Tube clamp	管止め金	NE31016-51		5	
E16		1584215	Nylon coating tube clamp	ナイロンコーティング管止め金	4P143802-51		6	
E17		1584208	Nylon coating tube clamp	ナイロンコーティング管止め金	4P143802-52		1	
E20		1386992	Duble tube heat exch<tube hol	二重管熱交換管止め金	4P103281-56		2	
E21		0016290	Tube clamp	管止め金	NE31016-56		1	
E22		1584239	Nylon coating tube holder	ナイロンコーティング管止め金	4P143802-71		4	
E23		1266827	Fixing plate, filter	フィルタ固定具	4P071794-1	t1.5	1	
E24		1386985	Tube clamp, double tube heat exch	二重管熱交換管止め金	4P103281-51		1	
E25		1266841	Tube clamp	管止め金 (2)	4P005817-2		1	
E26		1584215	Nylon coating tube clamp	ナイロンコーティング管止め金	4P143802-51		2	
E27		1266858	Tube clamp	管止め金	NE31016-59		1	
E29		1584246	Nylon coating tube clamp	ナイロンコーティング管止め金	4P143802-59		1	
E30		537320	Hose band	ホースバンド	R4716528-3		1	
E31		1380970	Hot gas tube clamp	ホットガス管止め金	4PA43040-1		1	
E32		1266889	Cushion rubber, pipe clamp	緩衝ゴム (管用)	4P064896-1	t2.0	1	
E33		1266896	Seal packing	シールパッキン	4P011314-1		1	
E34		1270446	Dryer cushion rubber	ドライヤ緩衝ゴム	4PA53083-2		1	
E35		1862117	Shock absorbing rubber	管止用緩衝ゴム	NE41013-3-275		1	
E36		1386947	Sealing material, evaporator frame	蒸発器受枠 (1) シール材	4P090149-1		1	
E37		1266935	Packing(for evaporator)	パッキン (蒸発器)	4P063465-1		2	
E38		1266942	Packing(for evaporator)	パッキン (蒸発器)	4P063465-2		1	
E39		1381036	Packing	パッキン	4P095033-1		2	
E40		1862124	Support	支柱	4P050539-1		2	
E41		1386954	Packing, fan guide	ファンガイドパッキン	3P090183-1		1	

NO. 符号	INDEX	PARTS NO. 部品番号	PARTS NAME	部品名称	DWG. NO. 図面番号	TYPE SPECIFICATION 形式 仕様	QTY/UNIT	
							A43	REMARKS 備考
			Control box コントローラボックス					
F3	C	1136407	Hinge(control/box cover)	平蝶番 (コントロールボックス蓋)	4P021346-1		2	
F6		1796282	Control box welding ass'y	コントロールボックス溶接組立品	2P197567-1		1	
F7		1739301	Control box cover ass'y	コントロールボックス蓋組立品	2P171706-6		1	
F7-1	C	1136407	Hinge(control/box cover)	平蝶番 (コントロールボックス蓋)	4P021346-1		2	
F7-2		1136414	Patch plate nut	当板ナット	4P044898-2		2	
F7-3		1267875	Roller	ワンタッチ金具用ローラ	3P054321-1		1	
F7-4		1739318	Control box cover welding ass'y	コントロールボックス蓋溶接組立品	3P172570-1		1	
F7-5		1796265	Operation display cover	操作表示カバー (2)	3P078251-2		1	
F7-6	A	1010815	Display board	表示基板	2P010368-2		1	
F7-7		1497188	Rubber gasket	パッキン (コントロールボックス蓋)	4P111693-1		1	
F7-8	A	1295553	Control panel(with sheet key)	コントロールパネル (シートキー付)	3P085319-1		1	
F7-9		1128949	Packing	パッキン (樹脂パネル)	3P030317-1		1	
F13		1136539	Clamp	クランプ金具	4P015574-2		3	
F16-1		0907062	Seal washer	シール座金 (ボンテッド座金)	4PA21941-5		10	
F16-2		1267488	Pan head machine screw	アプセット小ネジ	4P067677-1	M5X16	10	
F17		1739325	Set plate(1)	機器取付板 (1)	2P165714-1		1	
F18		1739332	Set plate(2)	機器取付板 (2)	1P173093-1		1	
F20		1630916	PC port fixing plate	樹脂製パソコンポート固定具 (PPR5・無)	2P154325-4		1	
F22	A	119893J	Magnetic contactor(for Fans)	電磁接触器 (ファン用)	3P055568-1	24V PAK-6J31C	3	
F23	A	124149J	Magnetic contactor(Phase correction contactor)	相順切換電磁接触器 (PCC)	3P071508-3	24V RSK-35J	1	
F24	A	119891J	Magnetic contactor(Compressor)	電磁接触器 (圧縮機)	3P055566-1	24V PAK35J-S536	1	
F25	C	1562796	Low frequency transformer	低周波変圧器	3P139293-1		1	
F26	C	1381113	PC port connector	パソコンポートコネクタ	3P073218-1		1	
F27	A	1381120	Earth leakage circuit breaker	漏電遮断器	3P093326-1		1	
F28	C	1141144	Contact, receptacle	コンタクタ	3P010806-1	HD10	6	
F29		1381137	PC port connector ass'y	パソコンポートカバー組立品	3P010743-2		1	
F30	A	0954633	PT/CT board	PT/CTボード	2P010906-3		1	
F31	A	1679137	Terminal strip boaed	端子台基板	2P174377-1		1	
F31-1	A	003065J	Fuse, controller	制御用ヒューズ	4SA42006-4	250V 10A	6	
F33	A	1793824	Reverse phase protector	逆相保護装置 (RPP)	3P198363-1	346-440V	1	
F34		1775477	Controller assemblies	コントローラ組立品	3P172236-7		1	
F34-1	A	1642553	PCB ass'y	プリント基板組立品	2P161091-2		1	
F34-2	A	1775484	PCB ass'y	プリント基板組立品	2P010367-3	EC0630	1	
F34-3		1739363	Bottom plate(sheet metal)	コントローラ底板	2P168028-1		1	
F34-4	B	1739370	Controller cover	蓋 (コントローラ)	2P168029-1		1	
F34-5		1099940	Support bushing, PCB	プリント基板サポートブッシュ	MI49531-11		14	

NO. 符号	INDEX	PARTS NO. 部品番号	PARTS NAME	部品名称	DWG. NO. 図面番号	TYPE SPECIFICATION 形式 仕様	QTY/UNIT	
							A43	REMARKS 備考
F34-6		1099957	Support color, PCB	プリント基板サポートカラー	MI49531-13		14	
F34-7		1267572	Rubber transistor	放熱用ゴムトランジスタ	4P005330-1		2	
F34-8	A	1250783	PC board for suction modulating valve	プリント基板組立品 (吸入制御弁用)	3P065441-1	EC0058	1	
F34-8-1	A	044543J	Fuse, control	制御用ヒューズ	4SA42006-3	250V 5A	1	
F34-9		1267596	Locking wire saddle	ロッキングワイヤサドル	4P015570-2	LWS	3	
F34-10		1267604	Flat cable clamp	フラットケーブルクランプスナップタイプ	4P015573-1		1	
F34-11		1750663	Ferrite core filter	フェライトコアフィルタ	4EA76013-5		1	
F34-12		1267611	Speed bolt	スピードボルト (M6)	4P048680-3	M6X20 (S)	1	
F34-13		860005	Washer, speed bolt	スピードボルト用座金	R4713334		1	
F34-14		840002	Drop out prevention washer	脱落防止座金	R4718607-6		1	
F35		1267628	Wire(wire ground)	電線 (電線グラウンド)	4P067662-1		1	
F36		1267635	Wire(wire ground)	電線 (電線グラウンド)	4P067663-1		2	
F37		1635346	Wire ground, flexible tube	樹脂製フレキシブル管用グラウンド	4P157387-1		2	
F38		1635353	Flexible tube(resin)	樹脂製フレキシブル管	4P157410-1		2	
F39		1267666	Quick fastener	クイックファスナー	4P064642-1		2	
F40		1861859	Mounting plate, cintroller	コントローラ取付板	4P197298-1		1	
F41		1743216	Wire ground,flexible tube	樹脂製フレキシブル管用コネクタ	4P010926-7		1	
F42		833302	Nylon nut	ナイロンナット	R4716460-1	M4	4	
F46		380401	Locking card spacer	ロッキングカードスペーサー	R3428091-2		4	
F48		1739387	Packing for control box front plate	パッキン (コントロールボックス前板 (左))	4P172580-1		1	
F50		1267712	Clamp	クランプ金具	3P049495-1		2	
F57		1739394	Breaker plate 1	ブレーカ取付板 (1)	3P168052-1		1	
F58		1739495	Mounting plate, elect components	電装品取付板 (2)	4P064227-2		1	
F59		1739402	Breaker plate (2)	ブレーカ取付板 (2)	3P168051-1		1	
F61		1295623	Fixtture(instruction ring)	固定具 (インストラクションリング)	4P064698-1	Wire diameter	1	
F63		1295630	Lever	ワンタッチ金具	4P085171-1		1	
F64		1295647	Fixing plate for lever	ワンタッチ金具取付板	4P085164-1		1	
F67		833301	Nylon nut	ナイロンナット	R4716460-3	M6	11	
F70-1	A	1684449	Chargeble battery PCB ass'y	充電器P板組立品	2P174898-1		1	
F70-2		1733473	Mounting plate	リチャージャブルバッテリーホルダー組立品 (2)	4P175166-2		1	
F71		1381221	Straight pin	平行ピン (ドイチェ製シールピン)	3P040139-1		2	
F72		1837072	Humidy sensor	湿度センサ	3P204826-1		1	
F73	B	0954640	Noise filter	ノイズフィルタ	2PA51273-1	ZOB2206-11	1	
F74		1780291	Protection plate	保護板 (YORK製モデム)	4P176030-1		1	
F75		1780309	Bushing	ワンタッチ金具ローラ用ブッシュ	4P171668-2		1	
F76		1780316	Mounting plate, RPP	逆相保護装置取付板	4P168038-1	t1.0	1	
F77	A	1733466	Battery charger ass'y	充電・残ボルトメータ組立品	3P171534-3		1	
F77-1		1780323	Mounting plate	充電・残ボルトメータ取付板	4P172284-2		1	

